LIST NO. E820

HITACHI

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

B ROUTER

199433

(E3)

Model FM 8

: @é @ﬂ.

— B _B——<

b




FMs8

__BARTS
TEM | cope No. DESCRIPTION o REMARKS

1 | s97-518 | HITACHI LABEL 1

2 | og7-527 | HOUSING (MOSS GREEN) 1

3 | 999-041 | CARBON BRUSH {1 PAIR) 2

4 | 955-203 | BRUSHHOLDER 2

5 | 994-273 | NOISE SUPPRESSOR 3

6 | 938-307Z | PILLAR TERMINAL 1 | FOR AUS,EUROPE

7 | g59-140 | CONNECTOR 50081 (10 PCS.) 1 |

8 | 500-223Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2)

8 | 500-2262 | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR NZLFRG.AUS
8 | 500-232Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR SAF

8 | 500-240Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR CAN

8 | 500-245Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2) '

8 | 500-395Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR SUI

3] 500-408Z CORD j | {CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR ITAFRG,FRAHOL,

FIN,AUT, SWE,NOR

8A | 500-436Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR GBR (240V)
8A | 930-051 | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2) FOR TPE,THA
o | 960-2868 | CORD CLIP 1

10 | 984-750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) DaX16 1

10 | 684-750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X16 2 | FOR EUROPE,NZLAUS SAF,TPE,THA
11 | 982-085 | TAPPING SCREW (W/WASHER) D4X20 6

12 NAME PLATE 1

13 | 930-487 | CORD ARMOR D8.2 1

13 | 920-026 | CORD ARMOR D10.2 1

13 | 980-193 | CORD ARMOR D10.2 1 | FOR TPETHA

14 | 950-356 | TERMINAL (A) M3.5 (10 PCS)) t | FOR CORD

15 | 907-523 | SWITCHKNOB 1

16A| ©55-509 | SWITCH (1P SOLDER TYPE) 1

17 | 997-521 | SWITCH HOLDER 1

18 | 608-VVM | BALL BEARING 808VVMC2EPS2L 1

19 | 905-862 | RUBBER RING

20 | 997-533 | INTERNAL WIRE

20 | 997-537 | INTERNAL WIRE FOR CAN

21 | 987-531 | INTERNAL WIRE (A}
21 | p97-535 .. | INTERNAL WIRE (A) FOR CAN

22 | 340-118C

STATOR 110V — 127V

22 340- 118E

STATOR 220V — 230V

22 340- 118F

STATOR 230V — 240V

FOR SRISINKUW,NGUNZLAUS,GBR,SAF

23 360-083C

ARMATURE 110V — 127V

23 360- 083E

ARMATURE 220V — 230V

23 360- 083F

ARMATURE 230V — 240V

FOR SRI,SIN,KUW,NGU,NZL AUS,GBR,SAF

JEFEN JEPOR VRO DEPOR PEFU (U DI PP O O e e e O R R T I el e Rl

o4 | 938-544 | RETAINING RING FOR D15 SHAFT (10 PCS)

25 | 600-2VV | BALL BEARING 8002VVCMPS2S

26 847~ 510 SPINDLE

27 997- 524 COLLET 8MM

27 | 807-525 | COLLET8.35MM FOR NZLAUS,GBR,SULSAF
27 | 807-526 | COLLET 8MM FOR HOL,FRGFIN

28 | 997-530 | INTERNAL WIRE (A)

28 | 007-534 | INTERNAL WIRE (A) FOR CAN

29 | 997-532 | INTERNAL WIRE (A)

20 | 997-536 | INTERNAL WIRE FOR CAN

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS




PARTS FM 8
'L‘:‘J“'" CODE NO. DESCRIPTION U’;‘éb REMARKS

30 | 807-518 | SCALE 1

31 | 097-515 | KNOB 2

32 | 097-520 | HOLDER 1

33 | 958-573 | KNOB SCREW Ms 1

34 | 048-556 | NUT M (10 PCS.) 1

35 | 987-513 | SPRING 2

38 | 045-558 | NUT Ma (10 PCS.) 2

a7 | oo7-512 | BASE 1

38A | 007-517 | SCREW M8X100 1

30 | 0480-568 | LOCK NUT M8 (10 PCS.) 2

40 | 907-516 | KNOB BOLT 1

41 | 997-514 | STEEL BALL D794 1

a2 | 956-824 | WING BOLT MBX15 2

43 | 947-859 | LOCK SPRING 2

44 | 302-488 | EARTH TERMINAL 1 | FOR NOISE SUPPRESSOR

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS




STANDARD ACCESSORIES

FM8
’_':TE'? CODE NO. DESCRIPTION U’;‘;'D REMARKS

501 | 971-851 PARALLEL GUIDE 1]
502 | 935-289 | WRENCH 10/13MM 1
503 849- 168 WRENCH 13/17MM 1

*| 504 | 971-854 - | CHUCK SLEEVE 8X6.35 1

*| 504 | 971-852 | CHUCK SLEEVE X6 1 | FOR HOLFIN
505 | ©56-790 | TEMPLATE GUIDE D18 1 '
506 | 848-234 | MACHINE SCREW M5X8 (10 PCS.) 2
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

%’T’T CODENO. | DESCRIPTION u';gb REMARKS
801 897~ 524 COLLET 8MM 1
802 997- 525 COLLET 6.35MM 1
603 997~ 528 COLLET sMM 1
604 | 971-852 | CHUCK SLEEVE 8X8 1
805 | 971-854 | CHUCK SLEEVE 8X8.35 1
606 | 958-790" | TEMPLATE GUIDE D18 1
807 | 956-933 | TEMPLATE GUIDE D27 1
608 956- 934 TEMPLATE GUIDE D3¢ 1
609 | 897-486 | DUST COLLECTION ADAPTER SET 1 | INCLUD.610,611
810 | 997-487 | KNOBNUT 2
611 | 949-237 | MACHINE SCREW M5X12 (10 PCS.) 2
*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS
Printed in Japan 3-94

sl




